1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard LF0092_SC39XV-Z • 10/5/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
• Nanocrystalline metal core (SCF39XV-Z)
• Mn-Zn Ferrite S15H (SCR39XV-Z)
• Mn-Zn Ferrite 7HT (SCT39XV-Z)
• High rated voltage up to 1,000 V AC/DC

Three-Phase 4 Wires Asymmetric Type Coils,
Automotive Grade
Part Number System
SC F 39 XV- 200- Z 2R1 A 012 JH
Series Core
Material Code
Outer Core
Diameter
(mm)
Approval
Rated
Current
(A)
Phase Wire Diameter
(mm) Windings Number of Turns
Terminal
Base Type
SC F = Nanocrystal
core
R = Mn-Zn ferrite
core S15H
T = Mn-Zn ferrite
core 7HT
39 =
39 mm ø
XV =
AEC-Q200
xxx- = xx.x A
Examples:
080 = 8.0 A
440 = 44.0 A
Z =
Three-phase
4 wires
(asymmetric
type)
R = Decimal
point
Examples:
2R0 = 2.0 mm
2R1 = 2.1 mm
A = Single
B = Double
00x = x turns
0xx = xx turns
Examples:
005 = 5 turns
012 = 12 turns
JH =
Horizontal
type
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard LF0092_SC39XV-Z • 10/5/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
AC Line Filters – Common Mode SCF39XV-Z, SCR39XV-Z & SCT39XV-Z
Three-Phase 4 Wires Asymmetric Type Coils, Automotive Grade
Magnetic Permeability of Ferrite Material
In	order	to	achieve	efficient	noise	reduction,	it	is	important	to	select	the	material	according	to	the	target	frequency
band. Depending on its magnetic permeability, a particular ferrite material or metal material will be effective in a certain
frequency band. A schematic representation of the relationship between the magnetic permeability of each material and the
corresponding effective band range is shown in Figure 1.
Materials with higher magnetic permeability are effective in the lower frequency range, while those with lower magnetic
permeability are effective in the higher frequency range. Thus, Mn-Zn products are mainly used for reducing conduction
noise, while Ni-Zn products are commonly used for radiation noise countermeasures. Metal materials, however, are effective
throughout the broadband frequency range, in low as well as high frequencies.
The effective frequency range varies depending on core shape, size, and number of windings. This frequency dependence
of	the	magnetic	permeability	as	shown	in	the	figure	serves	for	reference	purposes	only.	It	should	be	tested	on	the	actual
device to determine its effectiveness.
S18H, S15H, 10H, 7H, 7HT, 5H, 5HT, 1400L, and 700L are KEMET’s proprietary ferrite material names. Other materials are
available upon request.
Figure 1 - Relationship between the magnetic permeability of each material and its effective frequency range
10 kHz
0
10,000

°)
(32°)
(38°)
¹  The lower limit dimension is not 100% inspected in production process.
²  The terminal base dimension is not 100% inspected in production process.
3  Inspection by using pin-pitch gauge.
4  Inspection by using pin-pitch gauge as shown in Figure 2.
5  Values are for reference only, not guaranteed.
Part
Number
Dimensions Pin Pitch3
Figure
OD
Maximum H1 L a b c d e f g h i j k n m
SCF39XV-200-Z2R1A012JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 39.48±0.6 34.47±0.6 24.31±0.6 9.66±0.6 12.69±0.6 25.04±0.6 36.27±0.6 42.28±0.6 32.86±0.6 20.88±0.6 7.11±0.6 43.36±0.6 36.04±0.6 Fig. 1
SCF39XV-240-Z2R3A010JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 39.48±0.6 34.47±0.6 24.31±0.6 9.66±0.6 12.69±0.6 25.04±0.6 36.27±0.6 42.28±0.6 32.86±0.6 20.88±0.6 7.11±0.6 43.36±0.6 36.04±0.6 Fig. 1
SCF39XV-270-Z2R4A009JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 39.48±0.6 34.47±0.6 24.31±0.6 9.66±0.6 12.69±0.6 25.04±0.6 36.27±0.6 42.28±0.6 32.86±0.6 20.88±0.6 7.11±0.6 43.36±0.6 36.04±0.6 Fig. 1
SCF39XV-310-Z1R8B008JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 (39.48) (34.47) (24.31) (9.66) (12.69) (25.04) (36.27) (42.28) (32.86) (20.88) (7.11) (43.36) (36.04) Fig. 2
SCF39XV-350-Z1R9B007JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 (39.48) (34.47) (24.31) (9.66) (12.69) (25.04) (36.27) (42.28) (32.86) (20.88) (7.11) (43.36) (36.04) Fig. 2
SCF39XV-440-Z2R0B005JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 (39.48) (34.47) (24.31) (9.66) (12.69) (25.04) (36.27) (42.28) (32.86) (20.88) (7.11) (43.36) (36.04) Fig. 2
SCF39XV-500-Z2R4B004JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 (39.48) (34.47) (24.31) (9.66) (12.69) (25.04) (36.27) (42.28) (32.86) (20.88) (7.11) (43.36) (36.04) Fig. 2
SCR39XV-200-Z2R1A012JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 39.48±0.6 34.47±0.6 24.31±0.6 9.66±0.6 12.69±0.6 25.04±0.6 36.27±0.6 42.28±0.6 32.86±0.6 20.88±0.6 7.11±0.6 43.36±0.6 36.04±0.6 Fig. 1
SCR39XV-240-Z2R3A010JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 39.48±0.6 34.47±0.6 24.31±0.6 9.66±0.6 12.69±0.6 25.04±0.6 36.27±0.6 42.28±0.6 32.86±0.6 20.88±0.6 7.11±0.6 43.36±0.6 36.04±0.6 Fig. 1
SCR39XV-270-Z2R4A009JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 39.48±0.6 34.47±0.6 24.31±0.6 9.66±0.6 12.69±0.6 25.04±0.6 36.27±0.6 42.28±0.6 32.86±0.6 20.88±0.6 7.11±0.6 43.36±0.6 36.04±0.6 Fig. 1
SCR39XV-310-Z1R8B008JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 (39.48) (34.47) (24.31) (9.66) (12.69) (25.04) (36.27) (42.28) (32.86) (20.88) (7.11) (43.36) (36.04) Fig. 2
SCR39XV-350-Z1R9B007JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 (39.48) (34.47) (24.31) (9.66) (12.69) (25.04) (36.27) (42.28) (32.86) (20.88) (7.11) (43.36) (36.04) Fig. 2
4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard LF0092_SC39XV-Z • 10/5/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
AC Line Filters – Common Mode SCF39XV-Z, SCR39XV-Z & SCT39XV-Z

(38
°)
(32°)
(38°)
¹  The lower limit dimension is not 100% inspected in production process.
²  The terminal base dimension is not 100% inspected in production process.
3  Inspection by using pin-pitch gauge.
4  Inspection by using pin-pitch gauge as shown in Figure 2.
5  Values are for reference only, not guaranteed.
Part
Number
Dimensions Pin Pitch3
Figure
OD
Maximum H1 L a b c d e f g h i j k n m
SCR39XV-440-Z2R0B005JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 (39.48) (34.47) (24.31) (9.66) (12.69) (25.04) (36.27) (42.28) (32.86) (20.88) (7.11) (43.36) (36.04) Fig. 2
SCR39XV-500-Z2R4B004JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 (39.48) (34.47) (24.31) (9.66) (12.69) (25.04) (36.27) (42.28) (32.86) (20.88) (7.11) (43.36) (36.04) Fig. 2
SCT39XV-200-Z2R1A012JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 39.48±0.6 34.47±0.6 24.31±0.6 9.66±0.6 12.69±0.6 25.04±0.6 36.27±0.6 42.28±0.6 32.86±0.6 20.88±0.6 7.11±0.6 43.36±0.6 36.04±0.6 Fig. 1
SCT39XV-240-Z2R3A010JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 39.48±0.6 34.47±0.6 24.31±0.6 9.66±0.6 12.69±0.6 25.04±0.6 36.27±0.6 42.28±0.6 32.86±0.6 20.88±0.6 7.11±0.6 43.36±0.6 36.04±0.6 Fig. 1
SCT39XV-270-Z2R4A009JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 39.48±0.6 34.47±0.6 24.31±0.6 9.66±0.6 12.69±0.6 25.04±0.6 36.27±0.6 42.28±0.6 32.86±0.6 20.88±0.6 7.11±0.6 43.36±0.6 36.04±0.6 Fig. 1
SCT39XV-310-Z1R8B008JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 (39.48) (34.47) (24.31) (9.66) (12.69) (25.04) (36.27) (42.28) (32.86) (20.88) (7.11) (43.36) (36.04) Fig. 2
SCT39XV-350-Z1R9B007JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 (39.48) (34.47) (24.31) (9.66) (12.69) (25.04) (36.27) (42.28) (32.86) (20.88) (7.11) (43.36) (36.04) Fig. 2
SCT39XV-440-Z2R0B005JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 (39.48) (34.47) (24.31) (9.66) (12.69) (25.04) (36.27) (42.28) (32.86) (20.88) (7.11) (43.36) (36.04) Fig. 2
SCT39XV-500-Z2R4B004JH 53.0 31.0	+1.0/-0.6 4.50 ±0.5 (39.48) (34.47) (24.31) (9.66) (12.69) (25.04) (36.27) (42.28) (32.86) (20.88) (7.11) (43.36) (36.04) Fig. 2
5© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard LF0092_SC39XV-Z • 10/5/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
AC Line Filters – Common Mode SCF39XV-Z, SCR39XV-Z & SCT39XV-Z

²  The terminal base dimension is not 100% inspected in production process.
3  Inspection by using pin-pitch gauge.
4  Inspection by using pin-pitch gauge as shown in Figure 2.
5  Values are for reference only, not guaranteed.
Part
Number
Base Dimensions2 Pitch Gauge4 Recommended Hole Pattern5
Figure
BD BT φA A B φA1 φB1 A1 B1
SCF39XV-200-Z2R1A012JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 - - - 1.7 2.8 - - Fig. 1
SCF39XV-240-Z2R3A010JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 - - - 1.8 3.1 - - Fig. 1
SCF39XV-270-Z2R4A009JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 - - - 1.9 3.2 - - Fig. 1
SCF39XV-310-Z1R8B008JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 2.0±0.1 4.9±0.1 2.6±0.1 2.1 - 5.1 2.8 Fig. 2
SCF39XV-350-Z1R9B007JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 2.1±0.1 5.0±0.1 2.7±0.1 2.2 - 5.2 2.9 Fig. 2
SCF39XV-440-Z2R0B005JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 2.2±0.1 5.1±0.1 2.8±0.1 2.3 - 5.3 3.0 Fig. 2
SCF39XV-500-Z2R4B004JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 2.5±0.1 5.8±0.1 3.2±0.1 2.7 - 6.0 3.4 Fig. 2
SCR39XV-200-Z2R1A012JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 - - - 1.7 2.8 - - Fig. 1
SCR39XV-240-Z2R3A010JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 - - - 1.8 3.1 - - Fig. 1
SCR39XV-270-Z2R4A009JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 - - - 1.9 3.2 - - Fig. 1
SCR39XV-310-Z1R8B008JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 2.0±0.1 4.9±0.1 2.6±0.1 2.1 - 5.1 2.8 Fig. 2

°)
(32°)
(38°)
¹  The lower limit dimension is not 100% inspected in production process.
²  The terminal base dimension is not 100% inspected in production process.
3  Inspection by using pin-pitch gauge.
4  Inspection by using pin-pitch gauge as shown in Figure 2.
5  Values are for reference only, not guaranteed.
Part
Number
Base Dimensions2 Pitch Gauge4 Recommended Hole Pattern5
Figure
BD BT φA A B φA1 φB1 A1 B1
SCR39XV-350-Z1R9B007JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 2.1±0.1 5.0±0.1 2.7±0.1 2.2 - 5.2 2.9 Fig. 2
SCR39XV-440-Z2R0B005JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 2.2±0.1 5.1±0.1 2.8±0.1 2.3 - 5.3 3.0 Fig. 2
SCR39XV-500-Z2R4B004JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 2.5±0.1 5.8±0.1 3.2±0.1 2.7 - 6.0 3.4 Fig. 2
SCT39XV-200-Z2R1A012JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 - - - 1.7 2.8 - - Fig. 1
SCT39XV-240-Z2R3A010JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 - - - 1.8 3.1 - - Fig. 1
SCT39XV-270-Z2R4A009JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 - - - 1.9 3.2 - - Fig. 1
SCT39XV-310-Z1R8B008JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 2.0±0.1 4.9±0.1 2.6±0.1 2.1 - 5.1 2.8 Fig. 2
SCT39XV-350-Z1R9B007JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 2.1±0.1 5.0±0.1 2.7±0.1 2.2 - 5.2 2.9 Fig. 2
SCT39XV-440-Z2R0B005JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 2.2±0.1 5.1±0.1 2.8±0.1 2.3 - 5.3 3.0 Fig. 2
SCT39XV-500-Z2R4B004JH 51.0±0.5 50.0±0.5 2.5±0.1 5.8±0.1 3.2±0.1 2.7 - 6.0 3.4 Fig. 2
7© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard LF0092_SC39XV-Z • 10/5/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
AC Line Filters – Common Mode SCF39XV-Z, SCR39XV-Z & SCT39XV-Z
Three-Phase 4 Wires Asymmetric Type Coils, Automotive Grade

DC Resistance/
Line N1
(mΩ)
DC Resistance/
Line P1, P2, P3
(mΩ)
Temperature
Rise (K)
Reference
Wire
Diameter
(mm)
Weight
(g)
Approximate
SCF39XV-200-Z2R1A012JH 1,000 20 3.600	+50%,	-30% 4.140	±13% 11.960	±13% 45 2.1/1.2 127.5
SCF39XV-240-Z2R3A010JH 1,000 24 2.500	+50%,	-30% 2.960	±13% 8.570	±13% 50 2.3/1.3 127.8
SCF39XV-270-Z2R4A009JH 1,000 27 2.000	+50%,	-30% 2.440	±13% 6.760	±13% 50 2.4/1.4 129.4
SCF39XV-310-Z1R8B008JH 1,000 31 1.600	+50%,	-30% 1.840	±23% 5.280	±13% 50 1.8 x 2 Parallel/1.5 129.6
SCF39XV-350-Z1R9B007JH 1,000 35 1.200	+50%,	-30% 1.420	±23% 4.110	±13% 45 1.9 x 2 Parallel/1.6 130.1
SCF39XV-440-Z2R0B005JH 1,000 44 0.620	+50%,	-30% 0.950	±23% 2.640	±13% 50 2.0 x 2 Parallel/1.7 120.2
SCF39XV-500-Z2R4B004JH 1,000 50 0.400	+50%,	-30% 0.510	±23% 1.580	±13% 45 2.4 x 2 Parallel/2.0 127.6
SCR39XV-200-Z2R1A012JH 1,000 20 1.900	±35% 4.140	±13% 11.960	±13% 45 2.1/1.2 117.7
SCR39XV-240-Z2R3A010JH 1,000 24 1.310	±35% 2.960	±13% 8.570	±13% 50 2.3/1.3 118.1
SCR39XV-270-Z2R4A009JH 1,000 27 1.060	±35% 2.440	±13% 6.760	±13% 50 2.4/1.4 119.5
SCR39XV-310-Z1R8B008JH 1,000 31 0.840	±35% 1.840	±23% 5.280	±13% 50 1.8 x 2 Parallel/1.5 119.7
SCR39XV-350-Z1R9B007JH 1,000 35 0.640	±35% 1.420	±23% 4.110	±13% 45 1.9 x 2 Parallel/1.6 120.2
SCR39XV-440-Z2R0B005JH 1,000 44 0.330	±35% 0.950	±23% 2.640	±13% 50 2.0 x 2 Parallel/1.7 111.1
SCR39XV-500-Z2R4B004JH 1,000 50 0.210	±35% 0.510	±23% 1.580	±13% 45 2.4 x 2 Parallel/2.0 117.8
SCT39XV-200-Z2R1A012JH 1,000 20 1.070	±30% 4.140	±13% 11.960	±13% 45 2.1/1.2 117.6
SCT39XV-240-Z2R3A010JH 1,000 24 0.744	±30% 2.960	±13% 8.570	±13% 50 2.3/1.3 118.0
SCT39XV-270-Z2R4A009JH 1,000 27 0.600	±30% 2.440	±13% 6.760	±13% 50 2.4/1.4 119.4
SCT39XV-310-Z1R8B008JH 1,000 31 0.476	±30% 1.840	±23% 5.280	±13% 50 1.8 x 2 Parallel/1.5 119.6
SCT39XV-350-Z1R9B007JH 1,000 35 0.365	±30% 1.420	±23% 4.110	±13% 45 1.9 x 2 Parallel/1.6 120.1
SCT39XV-440-Z2R0B005JH 1,000 44 0.187	±30% 0.950	±23% 2.640	±13% 50 2.0 x 2 Parallel/1.7 111.0
SCT39XV-500-Z2R4B004JH 1,000 50 0.119	±30% 0.510	±23% 1.580	±13% 45 2.4 x 2 Parallel/2.0 117.7
Part Number
Rated Voltage